DATE

Wednesday, 4 June 2014

COURTROOMNO 9
JUDGE

NO

1

FILE NUMBER

SCA 95/2002

SCM 14/2006

SCA 117/2008

SCA 165/2009

SCRA 62/2011

SCA 169/2013

SCA 174/2013

Makail, J

PARTIES

DELILAH KONAFO -V- NELSON AMBROSE, LUI
LUCAS & ORS (1ST RESP), FLY RIVER
PROVINCIAL GOVT. (2nd RESP)

NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, HON. SINAI
BROWN Minister for Pub. Servants & 2 Ors -V-
Willie Edo as Acting Administrator for West
New Britain Province

WARI VELE -V- LOANI HENAO, JOHN EGGINS,
PACIFIC STAR T/A THE NATIONAL & 2 ORS

DAVID DAMBALI THE ACTING MANAGING
DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL HOUSING
COORPRATION & NHC -V- MARTIN LULU

RAYWILL PERAPEN -V- THE STATE

JAMES LOVIKA for himself and on behalf of 79
ors Discharged members of Defence Force &
DANIEL TALI for himself and on behalf of 36
ors -V- CARL MALPO & THE STATE

MICHAEL KUMAN for & on behalf of himself &
Ors & STEVEN DAMA for hiomself & Ors -V-
Digicel (PNG) Limited
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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

APPELLANT LAWYER

Public Solicitor

Amet Lawyers

B S Lai Lawyers

NATIONAL HOUSING
CORPORATION

LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES
LAWYERS

BS LAI Lawyers, AMET
Lawyers

SIRAE & CO. Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

Henaos Lawyers

(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)

Manase & Co Lawyers

BRADSHAW Lawyers

ADJ FROM ADJTO

7/05/2014 04/06/14

14/05/2014 04/06/14

7/05/2014 04/06/14

21/05/2014 04/06/14

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Notice of Motion

Dismiss for Want of Prosecution

Entry of Judgement Costs

Security for Costs

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds

of Appeal

Notice of Motion

Notice of Motion
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NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FILE NUMBER

SCRA 6/2013

SCRev(EP) 53/20

SCA 1/2014

SCA 5/2014

SCA 8/2014

SCA 39/2014

SCA 55/2014

SCA 56/2014

SCA 66/2014

SCM 12/2014

PARTIES

Christian Peril Tarur -V- The State

John Thomas Pundari -V- Lucas Neah, Romalo
Buapi & Electoral Commission

Sam Basil , MP Deputy Leader of the
Opposition -V- James Marape- MP, Don Polye,
MP, Charles Abel, MP, Peter O' Neil, PM, Dr.
Ken Ngangan, Mr Dairy Vele, Ms. Juliana Kubak,
Mr, Paul Sai, Sir Manazupe Zurenuoc & The
State

Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development
Corporation Limited -V- Tony Koiri & PNG
Power Limited

Divine Word University -V- George Podas

Luther Sipison, Hon: Benny Allan, Vanimo Jaya
Limited & The State -V- Mobile Resources
Limited on behalf of 57 ILG's, Aitape, West
Sepik Province

Johnson Daboyan as Chieaman of Yakan
business Group Inc. & Yakan Business Group
Inc -V- Yakn Business Group & ors

Mendiwae Limited & Pam Logistrics Limited -V-
Jimmy Varika

Simon Wama for himself & 42 Others -V- Hon.
Powe Parkop - Governor NCD, NCD Physical
Planning Board, NCDC, State & Dekenai
Construction

Paraka Nii & Baiya River Local Government -V-
Benny Laki, Western Highlands Provincial
Government & The State
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APPELLANT LAWYER

FURIGI Lawyers

KONGRI Lawyers

Jerewai Lawyers

In person

LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES

Lawyers

NELSON Lawyers

JOPO Lawyers

Themis Lawyers

M Saka Lawyers

Nicholas Tame Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

MANNRAI Lawyers

N/A

Pang Legal Services

N/A

(WARINIKI Lawyers &
Consultants) (SOLICITOR
GENERAL)

PAULUS M DOWA Lawyers

N/A

Solicitor General 3rd
Respondent

ADJ FROM

21/05/2014

14/05/2014

21/05/2014

16/04/2014

2/04/2014

21/05/2014

ADJTO

04/06/14

04/06/14

04/06/14

04/06/14

04/06/14

04/06/14

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

21/05/2014 04/06/14 9:30 am

9:30 am

21/05/2014 04/06/14 9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds

of Appeal

Application to Stay

Directions

Directions

Application to Stay

Application to Stay

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Application to Stay

Application to Stay
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

18 SCREV 6/2014 TIMOTHY KAMBAO for and on behalf of Sam, Lyons Putupen Lawyers N/A 21/05/2014 04/06/14 9:30 am Leave to Review
Sharon Kambao and 6 other Minors In his
capacity as the Personal Representative of the
Beneficiary herein -V- Mark Yaka & The Public
Curator

19 SCREV7/2014  F & M ENGINEERING LTD -V- TUSIA KOMASA  AME LAWYERS N/A 7/05/2014 04/06/14 9:30 am Leave to Review

Issued this Wednesday 04, June, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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