

SOFICEIVIE COOKT OF JOST

MOTIONS LIST

DATE Wednesday, 4 June 2014

COURT ROOM NO 9

JUDGE Makail, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 95/2002	DELILAH KONAFO -V- NELSON AMBROSE, LUI LUCAS & ORS (1ST RESP) , FLY RIVER PROVINCIAL GOVT. (2nd RESP)	Public Solicitor		7/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Notice of Motion
2	SCM 14/2006	NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, HON. SINAI BROWN Minister for Pub. Servants & 2 Ors -V-Willie Edo as Acting Administrator for West New Britain Province	Amet Lawyers				9:30 am	Dismiss for Want of Prosecution
3	SCA 117/2008	WARI VELE -V- LOANI HENAO, JOHN EGGINS , PACIFIC STAR T/A THE NATIONAL & 2 ORS	B S Lai Lawyers	Henaos Lawyers	14/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Entry of Judgement Costs
4	SCA 165/2009	DAVID DAMBALI THE ACTING MANAGING DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL HOUSING COORPRATION & NHC -V- MARTIN LULU	NATIONAL HOUSING CORPORATION				9:30 am	Security for Costs
5	SCRA 62/2011	RAYWILL PERAPEN -V- THE STATE	LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES LAWYERS	(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
6	SCA 169/2013	JAMES LOVIKA for himself and on behalf of 79 ors Discharged members of Defence Force & DANIEL TALI for himself and on behalf of 36 ors -V- CARL MALPO & THE STATE	BS LAI Lawyers, AMET Lawyers	Manase & Co Lawyers	7/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Notice of Motion
7	SCA 174/2013	MICHAEL KUMAN for & on behalf of himself & Ors & STEVEN DAMA for hiomself & Ors -V-Digicel (PNG) Limited	SIRAE & CO. Lawyers	BRADSHAW Lawyers	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Notice of Motion

Printed on 4/06/2014 8:33:07 AM Page 1 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCRA 6/2013	Christian Peril Tarur -V- The State	FURIGI Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
9	SCRev(EP) 53/20	John Thomas Pundari -V- Lucas Neah, Romalo Buapi & Electoral Commission	KONGRI Lawyers	MANNRAI Lawyers	14/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Application to Stay
10	SCA 1/2014	Sam Basil, MP Deputy Leader of the Opposition -V- James Marape- MP, Don Polye, MP, Charles Abel, MP, Peter O' Neil, PM, Dr. Ken Ngangan, Mr Dairy Vele, Ms. Juliana Kubak, Mr, Paul Sai, Sir Manazupe Zurenuoc & The State	Jerewai Lawyers	N/A	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Directions
11	SCA 5/2014	Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development Corporation Limited -V- Tony Koiri & PNG Power Limited	In person	Pang Legal Services	16/04/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Directions
12	SCA 8/2014	Divine Word University -V- George Podas	LAKAKIT & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	N/A	2/04/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Application to Stay
13	SCA 39/2014	Luther Sipison, Hon: Benny Allan, Vanimo Jaya Limited & The State -V- Mobile Resources Limited on behalf of 57 ILG's, Aitape, West Sepik Province	NELSON Lawyers	(WARINIKI Lawyers & Consultants) (SOLICITOR GENERAL)	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Application to Stay
14	SCA 55/2014	Johnson Daboyan as Chieaman of Yakan business Group Inc. & Yakan Business Group Inc -V- Yakn Business Group & ors	JOPO Lawyers	PAULUS M DOWA Lawyers			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
15	SCA 56/2014	Mendiwae Limited & Pam Logistrics Limited -V- Jimmy Varika	Themis Lawyers	N/A	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
16	SCA 66/2014	Simon Wama for himself & 42 Others -V- Hon. Powe Parkop - Governor NCD, NCD Physical Planning Board, NCDC, State & Dekenai Construction	M Saka Lawyers				9:30 am	Application to Stay
17	SCM 12/2014	Paraka Nii & Baiya River Local Government -V- Benny Laki, Western Highlands Provincial Government & The State	Nicholas Tame Lawyers	Solicitor General 3rd Respondent	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Application to Stay

Printed on 4/06/2014 8:33:07 AM Page 2 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
18	SCREV 6/2014	TIMOTHY KAMBAO for and on behalf of Sam, Sharon Kambao and 6 other Minors In his capacity as the Personal Representative of the Beneficiary herein -V- Mark Yaka & The Public Curator	Lyons Putupen Lawyers	N/A	21/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Leave to Review
19	SCREV 7/2014	F & M ENGINEERING LTD -V- TUSIA KOMASA	AME LAWYERS	N/A	7/05/2014	04/06/14	9:30 am	Leave to Review

Issued this Wednesday 04, June, 2014

.....

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 4/06/2014 8:33:07 AM Page 3 of 3